
                Town of Dennis                                  # of Registered Voters =  12,206

                       Total Tally Sheet                                                  Total Votes Cast = 5,454

Official Results % of Voters 44.68%

 Pres. Primary March 3, 2020

 

PRECINCT Grand

 Total

OFFICES/CANDIDATES

Number of Voters by Precinct 2438 2545 2373 2490 2360 12206

Total Votes Cast 1212 1278 880 1073 1011 5454

   Republican 371 338 232 295 254 1490 27.32%

   Democrat 841 935 646 776 750 3948 72.39%

   Green-Rainbow 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.04%

   Libertarian 0 4 1 2 7 14 0.26%

Percentage By Precinct 49.71% 50.22% 37.08% 43.09% 42.84%  100.00%

Republican

Presidential Preference

  Blanks 3 3 3 3 1 13

William F. Weld 31 22 21 22 14 110

Joe Walsh 0 1 1 3 2 7

Donald J. Trump 329 302 203 255 233 1322

Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente 0 0 0 2 1 3

No Preference 2 6 4 9 0 21

   All Others 6 4 0 1 3 14

          Total 371 338 232 295 254 1490

State Committee Man

   Blanks 21 22 19 19 20 101

Francis P. Manzelli 184 146 123 161 126 740

Adam Lange 165 170 90 114 108 647

   All Others 1 0 0 1 0 2

          Total 371 338 232 295 254 1490

State Committee Woman

   Blanks 18 19 14 16 13 80

Judith A. Crocker 207 204 140 167 159 877

Andrea V. St. Germain 145 115 78 112 82 532

   All Others 1 0 0 0 0 1

          Total 371 338 232 295 254 1490

Total Votes 

Cast
1 2 3 4 5



Town Committee

   Blanks 5109 4772 3586 4197 4041 21705

Robert C. Chamberlain 243 214 149 202 153 961

Dian T. Chamberlain 228 202 137 178 143 888

Elzabeth Chamberlain Patterson 224 192 127 171 132 846

Michael John Patterson 217 190 125 170 135 837

Usama El Sahrawey 210 187 125 166 129 817

Anastasia Welsh Perrino 239 210 139 183 144 915

John P. Burrell, Sr. 217 191 125 168 135 836

Philip J. Baroni 232 210 140 172 139 893

Rachel T. Baroni 229 207 136 177 137 886

Alan A. Collette 219 198 122 167 134 840

Daniel W. Chamberlain 222 191 125 173 140 851

Anthony J. Baroni 227 210 127 171 140 875

Carl N. Monroe 222 197 129 171 137 856

Jean K. Chamberlain 217 193 132 179 134 855

Donald B. Baker, Jr. 231 218 147 182 152 930

Helene R. McGrath 225 203 128 173 135 864

William E. Crowell, Jr. 242 224 136 183 145 930

Jeffrey S. Eldredge 231 205 130 176 142 884

Joseph E. Bunce, Jr. 235 214 126 179 144 898

Mary B. Chamberlain 228 194 127 176 137 862

Edward F. Merigan 216 187 121 168 130 822

Pamela J. Bunce 233 211 132 175 143 894

Kevin McGrath 233 204 130 174 144 885

Paul R. McCormick, Jr. 226 208 140 190 148 912

Rebecca K. Hamlin 221 192 122 171 134 840

Cynthia E. Stead 228 205 132 179 134 878

Paul F. Prue 241 211 126 178 137 893

Alan A. Collett, Jr. 214 197 126 166 131 834

James P. Hempel 216 190 119 165 131 821

A. Craig Lohr 214 207 122 172 132 847

Richard A. Hamlin 209 186 126 169 135 825

John W. Terrio 244 221 136 194 152 947

Stephen Paul Boyson 211 191 118 170 135 825

Jeremia Patrick Donahue 213 193 121 167 131 825

Lee M. Brigham 219 205 131 173 145 873

          Total 12985 11830 8120 10325 8890 52150



Democratic

Presidential Preference

  Blanks 0 2 0 2 1 5

Deval Patrick 0 2 2 6 6 16

Amy Klobuchar 21 31 11 11 13 87

Elizabeth Warren 131 129 95 127 104 586

Michael Bennet 0 1 1 2 0 4

Michael R. Bloomberg 174 183 85 114 106 662

Tulsi Gabbard 7 5 5 3 4 24

Cory Booker 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julian Castro 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tom Steyer 4 19 6 5 12 46

Bernie Sanders 109 150 171 175 190 795

Joseph R. Biden 357 347 251 299 266 1520

John K. Delaney 0 2 0 0 0 2

Andrew Yang 0 1 0 2 2 5

Pete Buttigieg 34 60 16 23 43 176

Marianne Williamson 0 0 0 2 0 2

No Preference 4 3 3 4 2 16

   All Others 0 0 0 1 1 2

          Total 841 935 646 776 750 3948

State Committee Man

   Blanks 267 285 188 217 207 1164

John Reed 574 649 457 558 539 2777

   All Others 0 1 1 1 4 7

          Total 841 935 646 776 750 3948

State Committee Woman

   Blanks 273 308 188 225 217 1211

Robin Louise Hubbard 567 626 456 548 530 2727

   All Others 1 1 2 3 3 10

          Total 841 935 646 776 750 3948

Town Committee

   Blanks 12970 15440 10111 13274 12395 64190

Annette M. Winther 473 496 362 413 401 2145

David Winther 456 485 347 398 389 2075

Patricia A. Corcoran 484 509 370 417 415 2195

Donna Lee Prusak 465 486 352 392 403 2098

Kenneth W. McAloon 462 492 355 391 392 2092

Margaret T. McAloon 475 500 355 400 407 2137



Matthew Brodeur 476 497 360 403 398 2134

Dorria Lynn DiManno 468 492 354 404 404 2122

Margaret J. Hill 475 509 352 402 400 2138

Victoria B. Martin 465 488 372 394 408 2127

Cella Maria Mariani 467 486 364 393 392 2102

Priscilla Ann Mariani 464 485 366 397 395 2107

Deborah R. Rothschild 465 487 365 392 395 2104

Warren J. Rothschild 454 482 353 386 382 2057

Ronald Joseph Bartolini 459 486 349 396 389 2079

Barbara Jean Hetherington 461 484 350 387 389 2071

Ashley C. Yehl 463 476 355 386 384 2064

Christopher Richard Flanagan 473 497 364 399 399 2132

Marilyn Bemis 465 480 352 385 384 2066

Sheryl A. McMahon 530 552 376 443 439 2340

John W. Ohman 521 525 359 406 406 2217

Susan F. Klein 471 500 350 393 406 2120

Bonita M. Hempel 490 499 349 390 385 2113

Patrick b. Bresnahan 473 491 356 391 389 2100

Mario Carlo Mariani 452 478 357 386 383 2056

Robert G. Mezzadri 468 487 355 402 395 2107

Gail I. Webb 463 487 354 385 398 2087

Fritz Lauenstein 453 477 347 379 380 2036

June Raymond 463 479 351 385 385 2063

Joshua Mason 463 489 353 385 387 2077

Donna J. Northrup 460 479 357 389 394 2079

Christina W. Kemprecos 470 501 367 400 392 2130

Paul W. Kemprecos 464 497 360 398 382 2101

Marilyn A. McCormick 471 498 354 411 406 2140

Robert P. Mahoney 483 529 357 408 402 2179

          Total 29435 32725 22610 27160 26250 138180

Green Rainbow

Presidential Preference

  Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dario Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sedinam Kinamo Christin 

Moyowasifza Curry

0 0 0 0 0 0

Kent Mesplay 0 0 0 0 0 0

Howard Hawkins 0 1 0 0 0 1

No Preference 0 0 0 0 0 0

   All Others 0 0 1 0 0 1

          Total 0 1 1 0 0 2



State Committee Man

   Blanks 0 1 0 0 0 1

   All Others 0 0 1 0 0 1

          Total 0 1 1 0 0 2

State Committee Woman

   Blanks 0 1 0 0 0 1

   All Others 0 0 1 0 0 1

          Total 0 1 1 0 0 2

Town Committee

   Blanks 0 10 10 0 0 20

   All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

          Total 0 10 10 0 0 20

Libertarian Party

Presidential Preference

   Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0

Arvin Vohra 0 0 0 1 0 1

Vermin Love Supreme 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jacob George Hornberger 0 0 0 0 0 0

Samuel Joseph Robb 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dan Taxation Is Theft Behrman 0 1 0 0 0  1

Kiberly Margaret ruff 0 0 1 0 0 1

Kenneth Reed Armstrong 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adam Kokesh 0 0 0 0 2 2

Jo Jorgensen 0 0 0 0 1 1

Max Abramson 0 1 0 0 0 1

No Preference 0 1 0 1 3 5

   All Others 0 1 0 0 1 2

          Total 0 4 1 2 7 14

State Committee Man

   Blanks 0 2 1 1 3 7

   All Others 0 2 0 1 4 7

          Total 0 4 1 2 7 14

State Committee Woman

   Blanks 0 3 0 1 5 9

   All Others 0 1 1 1 2 5

          Total 0 4 1 2 7 14



Town Committee

   Blanks 0 40 9 20 69 138

   All Others 0 0 1 0 1 2

          Total 0 40 9 20 69 140


